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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 2 Women, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
21/10/2023 - 16:56 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

Pioniri B, 10 godina

1. BURIC, Miona 13 Mornar 34.00 306
2. RISTIC, Milica 13 Mornar 34.17 302
3. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 35.06 279
4. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Partizan 36.13 255
5. KOJIC, Vasilija 13 Tri Delfina 36.36 250
6. FILIPOVIC, Vita 13 Mornar 36.57 246
7. POPOVIC MASA, 13 Plavi Talas 37.26 233
8. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 37.90 221
9. SULETIC, Vera 13 11. April 38.06 218

10. JABLANOVIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 38.96 203
11. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 39.26 199
12. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Mornar 39.44 196
13. ZAFIROVIC, Teodora 13 Vracar 39.97 188
14. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 42.04 162
15. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 42.99 151
16. SANICANIN, Ena Janet 13 Usce 43.27 148
17. STEVANOVIC, Katarina 13 Usce 51.00 90
18. LEPOJEVIC, Lara 13 Panta Rei 51.32 89
19. STANKOVIC, Sanja 13 Usce 51.88 86
20. ANDREJIC, Danica 13 Barakuda 56.01 68

Pioniri A, 11 godina

1. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 30.73 415
2. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Mornar 31.12 400
3. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 31.67 379
4. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 BPK 32.51 350
5. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Bonatti 33.58 318
6. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 35.46 270
7. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 35.48 269
8. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 35.87 261
9. BUKVA, Katarina 12 Plavi Talas 36.13 255

10. BOJOVIC, Elena 12 Panta Rei 36.87 240
11. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Mornar 38.84 205
12. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 39.96 188
13. RAJKOVIC, Anja 12 Vracar 40.57 180
14. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 Plavi Talas 42.38 158
15. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 42.39 158
16. LEPOJEVIC, Hana 12 Panta Rei 44.18 139
17. DULIC, Mia 12 Usce 48.17 107

Kadeti, 12-13 godina

1. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 11. April 29.43 472
2. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 29.82 454
3. MULIC ANDREA, 11 Plavi Talas 29.86 452
4. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 30.05 444
5. HODZIC, Masa 10 BPK 30.20 437
6. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 30.23 436
7. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 30.38 429
8. PJANIC, Isidora 11 Mornar 30.51 424
9. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 30.61 420

10. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 30.72 415
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Kadeti, 12-13 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

11. BILBIJA, Una 11 Mornar 31.30 393
12. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 31.31 392
13. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Plavi Talas 31.34 391
14. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 31.42 388
15. VASILIC, Petra 10 Plavi Talas 31.50 385
16. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 31.72 377
17. BUBALO, Masa 10 BPK 32.24 359
18. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 32.36 355
19. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 32.38 355
20. ZARIC, Masa 11 Partizan 32.46 352
21. PEKOVIC, Nina 11 Crvena Zvezda 32.47 352
22. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 32.50 351
23. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 32.53 350
24. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 Plavi Talas 32.63 347
25. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 33.30 326
26. IVOSEVIC, Nina 11 Barakuda 33.42 322
27. BOZIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 33.68 315
28. STANCIC, Zara 11 Plavi Talas 34.09 304
29. SILJEGOVIC, Sofija 11 Bonatti 34.12 303
30. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 Panta Rei 34.39 296
31. VUKSIC, Tea 10 Mornar 34.40 296
32. PANTIC, Dunja 11 11. April 34.46 294
33. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 34.48 294
34. GALIK, Dunja 11 11. April 34.69 288
35. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 34.94 282
36. STOJILJKOVIC, Natalija 10 Usce 34.97 281
37. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 35.15 277
38. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Mornar 36.04 257
39. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 36.75 242
40. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 36.81 241
41. MEMEDOVIC, Helena 11 Mornar 36.84 241
42. CANCAREVIC, Marta 11 Crvena Zvezda 37.42 230
43. DRAGIC, Lena 11 Crvena Zvezda 37.50 228
44. CONIC, Sena 11 Panta Rei 39.07 202
45. KOVACEVIC, Nikolina 11 Panta Rei 39.23 199
46. VOJINOVIC, Senka 10 Vracar 41.05 174
47. POPOVIC, Masa 11 Vracar 41.08 173
48. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 41.14 173
49. NIKOLIC, Dunja 11 Novi Beograd 011 41.19 172
50. TRAJKOVIC, Sara 10 Mornar 41.43 169
51. VUKADINOVIC, Milica 11 Plavi Talas 41.88 164
52. JOVIC, Una 11 Bonatti 41.99 162
53. OBRADOVIC, Zeljka 10 Tri Delfina 44.46 137
54. LOMANNA, Allegra 10 Vracar 46.61 119
55. ARSENIJEVIC, Jovana 11 Crvena Zvezda 52.04 85

DSQ MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 33.25

Mladji Juniori, 14-15 godina

1. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 26.91 618
2. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 28.60 515
3. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 28.86 501
4. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 11. April 29.05 491
5. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 29.60 464
6. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 29.61 464
7. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 29.70 460



Splash Meet Manager, 11.77730 Registered to Plivacki Savez Srbije 28/10/2023 15:00 - Page 3

Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Mladji Juniori, 14-15 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

8. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 29.72 459
9. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 29.78 456

10. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 29.91 450
11. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 29.92 450

MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.92 450
13. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 30.08 442
14. ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 30.09 442
15. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 30.59 421
16. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 30.71 416
17. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Partizan 31.14 399
18. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 31.40 389
19. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 31.41 389
20. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 31.43 388
21. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 31.62 381
22. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 31.79 375
23. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Partizan 31.84 373
24. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 32.01 367

JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Partizan 32.01 367
26. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 32.19 361
27. PANTIC, Mina 08 Vracar 32.24 359
28. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Vracar 32.34 356
29. KRSMANOVIC, Masa 09 Novi Beograd 011 32.51 350
30. ZIVKOVIC, Sofija 09 11. April 32.57 348
31. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 32.80 341
32. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 32.87 339
33. SIMIC, Mina 09 Vracar 33.25 327
34. SPASIC, Aleksandra 09 Tri Delfina 33.60 317
35. SEMIZ, Vanja 08 BPK 33.68 315
36. DJORDJEVIC, Sara 09 Mornar 33.89 309
37. SPASOJEVIC, Natalija 08 Vracar 34.20 301
38. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 34.25 300
39. ZIVKOVIC, Dusanka 09 Tri Delfina 34.42 295
40. IVANCENCKO, Ustina 09 Tas 011 37.08 236
41. DUSIC, Iva 08 Crvena Zvezda 37.82 222
42. STAMATOVIC, Lara 09 Crvena Zvezda 38.39 213
43. MIHAILOVIC, Ljiljana 09 Bonatti 40.84 176

Stariji Juniori, 16-17 godina

1. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Usce 28.05 546
2. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 28.47 522
3. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Mornar 29.07 490
4. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 29.28 480
5. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 30.01 446
6. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Partizan 30.33 432
7. RACIC, Teodora 07 Novi Beograd 011 30.51 424
8. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. April 31.16 398
9. RADOS, Helena 07 Partizan 33.39 323

10. KONDIC-JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 06 Novi Beograd 011 33.94 308
11. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 39.46 196

DSQ KRISKA, Ena 07 11. April 28.43
DSQ GANOVIC, Una 07 Novi Beograd 011 28.54
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle

Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

1. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 26.24 667
2. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 Plavi Talas 26.61 639
3. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 26.69 634
4. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 26.91 618
5. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Usce 28.05 546
6. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 28.47 522
7. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 28.60 515
8. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 28.86 501
9. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 11. April 29.05 491

10. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Mornar 29.07 490
11. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 29.28 480
12. SIMSIC, Divna 05 BPK 29.40 474
13. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 11. April 29.43 472
14. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 29.47 471
15. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 29.60 464
16. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 29.61 464
17. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 29.70 460
18. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 29.72 459
19. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 29.78 456
20. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 29.82 454
21. MULIC ANDREA, 11 Plavi Talas 29.86 452
22. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 29.91 450
23. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 29.92 450

MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.92 450
25. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 30.01 446
26. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 30.05 444
27. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 30.08 442
28. ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 30.09 442
29. HODZIC, Masa 10 BPK 30.20 437
30. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 30.23 436
31. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Partizan 30.33 432
32. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 30.38 429
33. PJANIC, Isidora 11 Mornar 30.51 424

RACIC, Teodora 07 Novi Beograd 011 30.51 424
35. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 30.59 421
36. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 30.61 420
37. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 30.71 416
38. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 30.72 415
39. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 30.73 415
40. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Mornar 31.12 400
41. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Partizan 31.14 399
42. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. April 31.16 398
43. BILBIJA, Una 11 Mornar 31.30 393
44. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 31.31 392
45. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Plavi Talas 31.34 391
46. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 31.40 389
47. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 31.41 389
48. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 31.42 388
49. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 31.43 388
50. VASILIC, Petra 10 Plavi Talas 31.50 385
51. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 31.62 381
52. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 31.67 379

ZIVKOVIC, Natalija 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.67 379
54. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 31.72 377
55. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 31.79 375
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

56. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Partizan 31.84 373
57. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 32.01 367

JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Partizan 32.01 367
59. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 32.19 361
60. BUBALO, Masa 10 BPK 32.24 359

PANTIC, Mina 08 Vracar 32.24 359
62. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Vracar 32.34 356
63. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 32.36 355
64. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 32.38 355
65. ZARIC, Masa 11 Partizan 32.46 352
66. PEKOVIC, Nina 11 Crvena Zvezda 32.47 352
67. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 32.50 351
68. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 BPK 32.51 350

KRSMANOVIC, Masa 09 Novi Beograd 011 32.51 350
70. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 32.53 350
71. ZIVKOVIC, Sofija 09 11. April 32.57 348
72. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 Plavi Talas 32.63 347
73. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 32.80 341
74. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 32.87 339
75. NEDELJKOVIC, Ana 02 Mornar 32.93 337
76. SIMIC, Mina 09 Vracar 33.25 327
77. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 33.30 326
78. RADOS, Helena 07 Partizan 33.39 323
79. IVOSEVIC, Nina 11 Barakuda 33.42 322
80. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Bonatti 33.58 318
81. SPASIC, Aleksandra 09 Tri Delfina 33.60 317
82. SEMIZ, Vanja 08 BPK 33.68 315

BOZIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 33.68 315
84. DJORDJEVIC, Sara 09 Mornar 33.89 309
85. KONDIC-JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 06 Novi Beograd 011 33.94 308
86. BURIC, Miona 13 Mornar 34.00 306
87. STANCIC, Zara 11 Plavi Talas 34.09 304
88. SILJEGOVIC, Sofija 11 Bonatti 34.12 303
89. RISTIC, Milica 13 Mornar 34.17 302
90. SPASOJEVIC, Natalija 08 Vracar 34.20 301
91. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 34.25 300
92. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 Panta Rei 34.39 296
93. VUKSIC, Tea 10 Mornar 34.40 296
94. ZIVKOVIC, Dusanka 09 Tri Delfina 34.42 295
95. PANTIC, Dunja 11 11. April 34.46 294
96. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 34.48 294
97. GALIK, Dunja 11 11. April 34.69 288
98. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 34.94 282
99. STOJILJKOVIC, Natalija 10 Usce 34.97 281

100. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 35.06 279
101. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 35.15 277
102. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 35.46 270
103. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 35.48 269
104. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 35.87 261
105. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Mornar 36.04 257
106. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Partizan 36.13 255

BUKVA, Katarina 12 Plavi Talas 36.13 255
108. KOJIC, Vasilija 13 Tri Delfina 36.36 250
109. FILIPOVIC, Vita 13 Mornar 36.57 246
110. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 36.75 242
111. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 36.81 241
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Zimska liga Beograda 2023
Beograd, 21 - 29/10/2023

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

112. MEMEDOVIC, Helena 11 Mornar 36.84 241
113. BOJOVIC, Elena 12 Panta Rei 36.87 240
114. IVANCENCKO, Ustina 09 Tas 011 37.08 236
115. POPOVIC MASA, 13 Plavi Talas 37.26 233
116. CANCAREVIC, Marta 11 Crvena Zvezda 37.42 230
117. DRAGIC, Lena 11 Crvena Zvezda 37.50 228
118. DUSIC, Iva 08 Crvena Zvezda 37.82 222
119. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 37.90 221
120. SULETIC, Vera 13 11. April 38.06 218
121. STAMATOVIC, Lara 09 Crvena Zvezda 38.39 213
122. HINIC, Andjela 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.56 210
123. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Mornar 38.84 205
124. JABLANOVIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 38.96 203
125. CONIC, Sena 11 Panta Rei 39.07 202
126. KOVACEVIC, Nikolina 11 Panta Rei 39.23 199
127. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 39.26 199
128. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Mornar 39.44 196
129. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 39.46 196
130. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 39.96 188
131. ZAFIROVIC, Teodora 13 Vracar 39.97 188
132. RAJKOVIC, Anja 12 Vracar 40.57 180
133. MIHAILOVIC, Ljiljana 09 Bonatti 40.84 176
134. VOJINOVIC, Senka 10 Vracar 41.05 174
135. POPOVIC, Masa 11 Vracar 41.08 173
136. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 41.14 173
137. NIKOLIC, Dunja 11 Novi Beograd 011 41.19 172
138. TRAJKOVIC, Sara 10 Mornar 41.43 169
139. VUKADINOVIC, Milica 11 Plavi Talas 41.88 164
140. JOVIC, Una 11 Bonatti 41.99 162
141. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 42.04 162
142. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 Plavi Talas 42.38 158
143. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 42.39 158
144. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 42.99 151
145. SANICANIN, Ena Janet 13 Usce 43.27 148
146. LEPOJEVIC, Hana 12 Panta Rei 44.18 139
147. OBRADOVIC, Zeljka 10 Tri Delfina 44.46 137
148. LOMANNA, Allegra 10 Vracar 46.61 119
149. DULIC, Mia 12 Usce 48.17 107
150. STEVANOVIC, Katarina 13 Usce 51.00 90
151. LEPOJEVIC, Lara 13 Panta Rei 51.32 89
152. STANKOVIC, Sanja 13 Usce 51.88 86
153. ARSENIJEVIC, Jovana 11 Crvena Zvezda 52.04 85
154. ANDREJIC, Danica 13 Barakuda 56.01 68
DSQ KRISKA, Ena 07 11. April 28.43
DSQ GANOVIC, Una 07 Novi Beograd 011 28.54
DSQ MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 33.25


